
 

 

 
TOWN OF PITTSFORD 

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 
AGENDA  

April 19, 2021 
 

 
PUBLIC HEARING FOR AN AREA VARIANCE 

 
 7 Rosewood Drive, Tax # 178.16-2-55, Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185- 121 

(A) to erect a fence exceeding the height requirement of Town Code forward of the front wall of 
the home. This property is a corner lot and is zoned RN - Residential Neighborhood District.  
 

 38 Coddington Grove, Tax # 177.08-1-61, Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185- 
113 B (1) (2) & (6) and 185-17 (L) for the construction of an oversized accessory structure 
(storage shed) located in the rear yard and encroaching into the rear setback. Property is a flag 
lot and is zoned RN - Residential Neighborhood District.  
 

 53 Sutton Point, Tax # 163.02-3-33, Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code § 185 -17 (B) 
(6) 185-17 (E) to place a standby electrical generator in the side yard and encroaching into the 
side yard setback.  Property is zoned RN – Residential Neighborhood District  
 

 85 Coventry Ridge, Tax # 177.04-3-59, Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185- 113 
B (1), (2) & (6) and the approved Coventry Ridge Subdivision plans for the construction of an 
oversized accessory structure (Pavilion) located in the rear yard and encroaching into the side 
setback. Property is zoned IZ – Incentive Zoning. 
 

 110 Canfield Rd, Tax # 191.01-1-3.1, Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185- 113 B 
(1) & (3); 185 - 119 (A) (1) and 185 – 121 (A)  for the construction of an oversized accessory 
structure (Pergola), an In ground swimming pool with spa & equipment, a recreation court  
located forward of the rear wall of the home and to erect a fence exceeding the height 
requirement of Town Code forward of the front wall of the home. Property is zoned RRSP – Rural 
Residential South Pittsford.  
 

 145 Long Meadow Cir, Tax # 150.20-2-12.1, Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185- 
113 (B) (1), (2) & (3) for the construction of an oversized, over height storage shed forward of the 
rear wall of the home. Property is zoned RN - Residential Neighborhood District.   
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How to view the meeting: 

 

1.  Zoom 

 In your web browser, go to 

https://townofpittsford.zoom.us/j/88255826653?pwd=c0lYRHNNci9obnZMc3JlSHA4RzZJQT09 

        You will be connected to the meeting. 

 

 

2.  Telephone 

 You can access the meeting by phone.  Use any of the phone numbers below, then enter the 

meeting ID when prompted. The Meeting ID is 882 5582 6653.  No password is necessary. 

 

(929) 205-6099  (312) 626-6799 

(253) 215-8782  (301) 715-8592 

(346) 248-7799  (669) 900-6833 
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TOWN OF PITTSFORD 

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 
MINUTES 

March 15, 2021 
 

PRESENT 
George Dounce, Chairperson; Mary Ellen Spennacchio-Wagner, James Pergolizzi, Phil Castleberry 
Barbara Servé, David Rowe 
 
ALSO PRESENT 
Cathy Koshykar, Town Board Liaison; Robert Koegel, Town Attorney; Mark Lenzi, Building Inspector; 
Susan Donnelly, Secretary to the Board  
 
ABSENT 
Mike Rose  
 
Proceedings of a regular meeting of the Pittsford Zoning Board of Appeals were held on Monday, March 
15, 2021 at 7:00 P.M. local time.  The meeting took place with Board members and applicants 
participating remotely using Zoom virtual meeting software. 
 
George Dounce, Chairperson called the regularly scheduled meeting of the Zoning Board of Appeals to 
order at 7:00 pm. 

 
The application before the Board this evening is a Type II Action under 6-NYCRR §617.5 (c) (7) or (12) & 
(13) and, therefore, is not subject to Environmental Review under SEQRA. The applications are exempt 
from review by the Monroe County Planning Department based on an agreement with Monroe County 
dated October 7, 2008. 
 
PUBLIC HEARING FOR AN AREA VARIANCE 

 
 17 Black Wood Circle, Tax # 178.03-5-36, Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185-119 

(A) (1) & §185-30 (G) to construct an in-ground swimming pool encroaching into the rear setback, to 
place the pool heater and filter equipment on the side of the home and to exceed the maximum 
impervious lot coverage of the lot. This property is zoned IZ - Incentive Zoning.  

 
 George Dounce opened the Public Hearing. 
 
 Jill Lennox and Scott Harter were present to discuss the application with the Board. 
 
The application is requesting relief from Town Code in order to place a pool on their small lot which 
will encroach into the rear setback and place the pool equipment on the side of the home so the noise 
does not interfere with their backyard space.  They are creating patio and walkway space which 
exceeds the maximum impervious lot coverage for that property. 
 
This street is sparsely populated at the present time but the owner has shared their plan with Morrell 
Builders who are developing the area and the homeowner at #15 Black Wood Circle. Ms. Lennox 
indicated that the other houses do not line up with hers so they will be not looking directly into each 
other’s backyards and they intend to place privacy plantings on both sides of the patio and pool area.      
 
Public comment was heard from a participant identified by Mel.  Questions were taken and answered 
by Town staff regarding the need for the placement of the pool at the requested location. 
 
   
 
 
 



                                                                          

 

Barbara Servé moved to close the public hearing. 
 
Mary Ellen Spennacchio-Wagner seconded. 
 
All Ayes. 
 
DECISION FOR 15 BLACK WOOD CIRCLE – AREA VARIANCE 
 
A resolution to grant an area variance to 15 Black Wood Circle was moved by Zoning Board of 
Appeals member Phil Castleberry, seconded by Board member James Pergolizzi, and voted upon by 
the Board members, as follows: 

 
Michael Rose was        absent 
Barbara Servé voted        aye 
James Pergolizzi voted       aye 
David Rowe voted               nay 
Mary Ellen Spennacchio-Wagner voted  aye 
George Dounce voted       aye 
Phil Castleberry voted                              aye 
 
The Board, in granting the application, imposed the following specific conditions: 
 
1. This variance is granted only for the Site map submitted to the Zoning Board of Appeals dated 

February 26, 2021. 
2. All construction is to be completed by December 31, 2022. 

 
REVIEW OF MEETING MINUTES OF FEBRUARY 15, 2021 
 
Phil Castleberry moved to approve the minutes of February 15, 2021 as written. 
 
Barbara Servé seconded. 
  
All Ayes. 
 

POINT PERSONS FOR APRIL 19, 2021 MEETING 
723 Linden Avenue – Barb Servé 
 
53 Sutton Point – Barb Servé 
 
145 Long Meadow Circle – Phil Castleberry 
 
110 Canfield Road – David Rowe 
 
85 Coventry Ridge – Mary Ellen Spennacchio- Wagner 
 
7 Rosewood Drive – George Dounce 
 
38 Coddington Grove – Jim Pergolizzi  
 
MEETING ADJOURNMENT 
 
George Dounce moved to adjourn the meeting at 7:37 pm. 
 
All Ayes.   
 
 
 



                                                                          

 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
 
Susan K. Donnelly 
Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals  

 



Zoning Board of Appeals 
Referral Form Information

Property Address:
7 Rosewood Drive  PITTSFORD, NY 14534 

Property Owner:
Goetz, Scott J
7 Rosewood Dr 
Pittsford, NY 14534

Applicant or Agent:
Goetz, Scott J
7 Rosewood Dr 
Pittsford, NY 14534

Present Zoning of Property: RN Residential Neighborhood
Area Variance - Residential and Non-Profit

Town Code Requirement is: Proposed Conditions: Resulting in the Following Variance:
Right Lot Line: 0 Right Lot Line: 0 Right Lot Line: 0.0
Left Lot Line: 0 Left Lot Line: 0 Left Lot Line: 0.0
Front Setback: 55 Front Setback: 43 Front Setback: 12.0
Rear Setback: 0 Rear Setback: 0 Rear Setback: 0.0
Height: 0 Height: 0 Height: 0.0
Size: 0 Size: 0 Size: 0.0

Code Section(s): 185-17 (A) 1    

Description Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code to erect a fence exceeding the height requirement of 
Town Code forward of the front wall of the home. This property is a corner lot and is zoned RN-Residential 
Neighborhood District.

March 31, 2021

Date Mark Lenzi - Building Inspector CEO



RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning

Town of Pittsford GIS

Printed March 24, 2021

The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only.  No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.

0 90 18045 ft

0 25 5012.5 m

1:1,128
 





Submission Date: 

TOWN OF PITTSFORD 
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

APPLICATION FOR AREA VARIANCE 
March 12, 2021 Hearing Date: April 19, 2021 
- - ------------

Applicant: Scott J Goetz & R. Lenore Goetz 

Address : 7 Rosewood Drive Pittsford, NY 14534 

Phone: (585) 943-3422 E-Mail : sxotgets@gmail.com 

Agent: 
(if different than Applicant) 

Address: 

Phone: E-Mail : - -----------------
Property Owner: 

(if different than Applicant) 

Address : 

Phone: E-Mail : ------------------
(If applicant is not the property owner please complete the Authorization to Make Application Form.) 

Property Location : 7 Rosewood Drive Pittsford NY Current zoning : Residential 
--------------

Tax Map Number 178.160-02-055 

Application For: ~ Residential D Commercial D Other 

Please describe, in detail , the proposed project 

Installation of chain link fencing in the side yard in front of setback. 

SWORN STATEMENT: As applicant or legal agent for the above described property, I do hereby swear that all 
statements , descriptions, and signatures appearing on this form and all accompanying materials are true and accurate to 
the best of my knowledge. 

(Owner or Applicant Signature) (Date) 

Rev . 10/19/17 5 



NEW YORK STATE 
STANDARDS FOR THE 

GRANTING OF AREA VARIANCES 
TOWN LAW SECTION§ 267-b-3(b). 

TESTS FOR GRANTING AREA VARIANCES 

In making its determination , the zoning board of appeals shall take into consideration the benefit to the 
applicant if the variance is granted , as weighed against the detriment to the health , safety and welfare 
of the neighborhood or community by such grant . In making such determination , the board shall also 
consider the following : 

(Please answer the following questions to the best of your knowledge) 

1. Please explain why you feel the requested variance will not produce an undesirable change in the character of the 
neighborhood and why a detriment to nearby properties will not be created by the granting of this area variance: 

The request for the variance would be for installation of a four-foot black chain link fence 
approximately two to three feet in front of, and parallel to, an existing line of bushes and shrubs on the 
side yard of a corner property lot. 
This fencing needs to be four feet high to enclose the backyard and existing inground pool. 
The fence type would be see through and in normal character with the rest of the neighborhood. 
Viewed from either Thornwood Circle or Rosewood Drive, it would appear to blend in with the rest of 

the yard. 

2. Please explain the reasons why the benefit sought by the owner/applicant cannot be achieved by some method 
other than an area variance : 

The currently existing inground pool in backyard needs to be fully fenced and four feet high . 
Due to the characteristics and the shape of the lot, to surround the pool and backyard, the fence 

would need to be placed in front of the setback on the Thornwood Circle side of the property . 

Rev. 10119117 



TESTS FOR GRANTING AREA VARIANCES (Continued) 

3. Please explain whether the requested area variance is minimal or substantial: 
------~ --- .... ---- ------- ----- .... -- --- - -- -

The requested variance would be minimal, requiring the chain-link fence to be placed approximately 
nine feet in front of the current pool fence. 
The type of fencing would not be a solid barrier or a privacy style in height. 
The barrier type sought would be see through and would be placed just in front of a line of bushes. 
The fencing would be unobtrusive as viewed from the road on Thornwood Circle. Viewed from the 
front of the house on Rosewood Drive, the fence would not seem out of place and would blend into 
the rest of the yard. 

4. Please explain why you feel the requested area variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on the physical 
or environmental condition in the neighborhood or zoning district: 

No environmental issues would be created. 

• NOTE: Consideration of the following question shall be relevant to the decision of the Zoning Board 
of Appeals, but shall not necessarily preclude the granting of an area variance; 

5. Is the alleged difficulty self-created? 

Yes, the difficulty is self-created, however the portion of the fence that would be in front of the set 
back is only one foot higher than the code of three feet, but the inground pool needs to be enclosed to 
a height of four feet. 

Rev. 10/19/17 



Disclosure Form E 
STATE OF NEW YORK 
COUNTY OF MONROE TOWN OF PITTSFORD 

In the Matter of 

7 Rosewood Drive Fencing Project 
(Project Name) 

The undersigned, being the applicant(s) to the ... 

D Town Board ~ Zoning Board of Appeals D Planning Board D Architectural Review Board 

... of the Town of Pittsford, for a 

D change of zoning D special permit D building permit D permit D amendment 

~ variance D approval of a plat D exemption from a plat or official map 

... issued under the provisions of the Ordinances, Local Laws, Rule or Regulations constituting the zoning and planning 
ordinances regulations of the Town of Pittsford, do hereby certify that I have read the provisions of Section §809 of the 
General Municipal Law of the State of New York attached to this certificate. 

I do further certify that there is no officer of the State of New York, the County of Monroe or of the Town of Pittsford or of 
any other municipality of which the Town of Pittsford is a part who is interested in the favorable exercise of discretion by 
said Board as to this application, except for those named below: 

Name(s) Address(es) 

March 12, 2021 
(Signature of Applicant) (Dated) 

7 Roswood Drive 
(Street Address) 

Pittsford NY 14534 
(City/Town. State, Zip Code) 

Rev. 10/19/17 9 
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Zoning Board of Appeals 
Referral Form Information

Property Address:
38 Coddington Grove  PITTSFORD, NY 14534 

Property Owner:
Mesmer, David J
38 Coddington Grv 
Pittsford, NY 14534

Applicant or Agent:
Mesmer, David J
38 Coddington Grv 
Pittsford, NY 14534

Present Zoning of Property: RN Residential Neighborhood
Area Variance - Residential and Non-Profit

Town Code Requirement is: Proposed Conditions: Resulting in the Following Variance:
Right Lot Line: 0 Right Lot Line: 0 Right Lot Line: 0.0
Left Lot Line: 0 Left Lot Line: 0 Left Lot Line: 0.0
Front Setback: 0 Front Setback: 0 Front Setback: 0.0
Rear Setback: 60 Rear Setback: 18 Rear Setback: 42.0
Height: 12 Height: 13 Height: -1.0
Size: 180 Size: 192 Size: -12.0

Code Section(s): §185- 113 B (1) (2) & (6) and 185-17 (L)

Description: Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code  for the construction of an oversized accessory 
structure (storage shed) located in the rear yard and encroaching into the rear setback. Property is a flag lot 
and is zoned RN- Residential Neighborhood District.

March 31, 2021

Date Mark Lenzi - Building Inspector CEO
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Submission Date: 

TOWN OF PITTSFORD 
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

APPLICATION FOR AREA VARIANCE 

-------------- Hearing Date: 

Applicant: David Mesmer 

Address: 38 Coddington Grove 

Phone: (585)217-1132 E-Mail: dmesmer344@msn.com 

Agent: 
(if different than Applicant) 

Address : 

Phone: E-Mail: -------------------
Property Owner: 

(if different than Applicant) 

Address: 

Phone: E-Mail: --------------- ----
(If applicant is not the property owner please complete the Authorization to Make Application Form.) 

Property Location: 38 Coddington Grove Current zoning: Residential 
---------------

Tax Map Number: 264689 177.08-1 -61 

Application For: 0 Residential D Commercial D Other 

Please describe, in detail, the proposed project: 

I would like to put a 12 x 16 shed in my back yard 18 feet from my property line. 

SWORN STATEMENT: As applicant or legal agent for the above described property, I do hereby swear that all 
statements, descriptions, and signatures appearing on this form and all accompanying materials are true and accurate to 
the best of my knowledge. 

(Owner or Applicant Signature) (Date) 

Rev. 10/19/17 5 



NEW YORK STATE 
STANDARDS FOR THE 

GRANTING OF AREA VARIANCES 
TOWN LAW SECTION§ 267-b-3(b). 

TESTS FOR GRANTING AREA VARIANCES 

In making its determination , the zoning board of appeals shall take into consideration the benefit to the 
applicant if the variance is granted, as weighed against the detriment to the health , safety and welfare 
of the neighborhood or community by such grant. In making such determination , the board shall also 
consider the following: 

(Please answer the following questions to the best of your knowledge) 

1. Please explain why you feel the requested variance will not produce an undesirable change in the character of the 
neighborhood and why a detriment to nearby properties will not be created by the granting of this area variance: 

I am on flag lot. My 2 nextdoor neighbors do not see my backyard. My backyard is surrounded by 
woods which block the view of anyone. I also plan on having painted in natural colors. 

2. Please explain the reasons why the benefit sought by the owner/applicant cannot be achieved by some method 
other than an area variance: 

If I kept the required setback, the shed would be in the middle of my lawn. 

Rev. 10/19/1 7 



TESTS FOR GRANTING AREA VARIANCES (Continued) 

3. Please explain whether the requested area variance is minimal or substantial: 

The request is minimal since my neighbors or anyone can see it from their homes. 

4. Please explain why you feel the requested area variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on the physical 
or environmental condition in the neighborhood or zoning district: 

The varience will not affect the physical or environmental condition. No Live trees will be cut down. I 
will transfer a small evergreen tree to a different location. The shed will be placed on crushed stone 
which allow any drainage to pass under 

• NOTE: Consideration of the following question shall be relevant to the decision of the Zoning Board 
of Appeals, but shall not necessarily preclude the granting of an area variance; 

5. Is the alleged difficulty self-created? 

No, I have 3 kids and a lot of "stuff' in the garage. We need to put a 3rd car in the garage. 

Rev. 10/19/17 8 



LOT 434 

,CJ 
LOT 43 3 

9!1.1 

11,1 

V, 
-oo 
0 CO 

. .,, �o 
"' g 

139.42' 
N88° 4217 W 

STORM SEWER EASEMENT TO Tl£ 
TOWN OF' PITTSFORD 

LOT 432 

REFF: 
LOT 433 OF THE COOPNGTON GfOIE 
S\.18'O. - CHATHAM \IOX>S SECT. G FILED 

IN THE M.C.C.O. LIBER 289 OFMAPS 
PAGE 14 

MAP OF AN INSTRUMENT SURVEY OF: 
LOT 433�CODDINGTOO GfPYE SUEDVISDJ 

CHATHAM WOOOSSECTION UG
H

TOWN OF PITTSFORD 
DATE:APBIL 28, 1997 

Uf)CITTE... � C.E.�lF-� (a-\1-� 

SI TUATE IN: 
MONROE COUNTY NEW YORK 

SCALE: I 11 = 50 1

D.J. Panone & Associates P.C.
400 WIIUIMJ' Road P.O. Bu C 

PHfleJ4, New Yark HIii 

17Hl Ul-0200 
PAX mm Ul-r/11 

ANY UNAUTHORIZED ALT ERATION OR ADDITION TO THIS MAP 18 A VIOLATION OF ARTICLE 
145, SECTION 7208 OF THE NEW YORK STAT E EDUCATION LAW. 

WE. D.J. PARRONE & AB80CIATEB, P.C., HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP WA8 PREPARED 
FROM NOT ES OF AN INSTRUMENT SURVEY COMPLETED ON APR! L 7, 1997
IT 1-0 fu�"Tl-\c.R. C�P.TIFIE:.D "To, �H MO�\��c. oe:.P,\I\� Cd-1,f>., .-!!!!!!!!!!!!!l!!!!!!o,._ 
li� �E.�o A..:>C>/� A�-f>l�t-:>� .2 iHE:. "iTtLE. l�W\l,Ai.:ic..E:.. 
C.O�I..Y? \QtiU�l� "THlb MOPill!:i.�"=-> &ALLO � \f\C-CNf\t,:J(!,.�\.D; 
PE.'TE:.R J". "-fUMt-A.\�c...L\... \ � t.�-:, 1=\Pt:) t:>�\J\t:> ':!. t-.\f;cts,\tP, AIJD 
!>..iv--'-? N-.. ""-tbMc.R. 

Copyright© 1996 
n J P;irrone "- Assnr.i11tP.s Pr. JOB NO. 40246 



Flower Box 

36" Workbench 16" Shelf Loft Porch 
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Vinyl Flower Box 

Standard Overhead Door Homestead Overhead Door Homestead Overhead Door 
with Stockton Glass 

Deluxe Trim Package; Ramp 

Pressure treated 4" x 4" 
foundation beams 

2" x 4" -l 6" on center 
double gussetted 
roof trusses \ 

\ 

Pressure Treated Skids 
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35" I I 
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l • x 4" trim on doors, corners, 
and window trim 

Roof sheeted tight with 
/etior 1/2" plywood 

30 year architectural 

/ ~~in!les 

bracing 

Vinyl siding or T-lll siding 
,, secured with galvanized nails 

1/ 25 _yearwarranty 

_ Finnaran and Haley 

Collar ties are used on all 
buildings over 1&' long. 

Accurate machine cut rafters 
make a tight joint for maximum 
strength and precise construction. 

ii . . 
. 

' 

All buildings are fully assembled 
and delivered to your prepared site. 
Kits are available if your location is 
not accessible by truck and trailer. 

Doors are reenforced 
with Z" x 4" bracing. 

Double 2" x 4" top plate 
QtH.U stde \~alls <,'/er \ ~• 
long and A-Frames over 
16' long. 
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AM-ISH OUTLET AND GIFT SHOP 
' ff.~ 

;ti/ · i . 3530 Union .Street, N. Chili, NV 14514 

i 
Buil~ing site preparation policy and description 

1. If the site where yJu ·wish your building to be placed is not relatively level and 
flat (4 inches or less over span) that it may be necessary for site preparation prior 
to building delivery. ; 

2. Our goal is to provide a flat and level base with excellent drainage to place 
building. 

3. Our procedure is to build a temporary frame on top of existing grade (ground) 
that is one foot larger all around than building to be delivered. We then fill this 

. frame with #2 crushed stone. 

4. Building is left on a flat and level surface with excellent drainage. 

5. The cost for this service is not included in the building price. This cost is 
determined by the size of the building and the amount of stone necessary to 
provide a level surface. 

6. We do not repair lawn damage from· our equipment unless stated on original 
invoice. Extra charges apply. 

7. It is important.to choose a location in your yard that accommodates the door 
location of your leveled shed. If the back of your shed is on an uphill grade and we 
have to level the front to mate~ tbe rear height than the doors will be too high to 
be fully functional. IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO FIND A LOCATION THAT IS 
SUITABLE FOR YOUR SH.ED. 

8._Our standard ramps are designed to function well if the shed floor is no more 
than 8 inches above the existing grade. Custom ramps are available at an 
additional cost based on size. 











Zoning Board of Appeals 
Referral Form Information

Property Address:
53 Sutton  PITTSFORD, NY 14534 

Property Owner:
Schindler, Scott D
53 Sutton Pt 
Pittsford, NY 14534

Applicant or Agent:
Schindler, Scott D
53 Sutton Pt 
Pittsford, NY 14534

Present Zoning of Property: RN Residential Neighborhood
Area Variance - Residential and Non-Profit

Town Code Requirement is: Proposed Conditions: Resulting in the Following Variance:
Right Lot Line: 10 Right Lot Line: 8 Right Lot Line: 2.0
Left Lot Line: 0 Left Lot Line: 0 Left Lot Line: 0.0
Front Setback: 0 Front Setback: 0 Front Setback: 0.0
Rear Setback: 0 Rear Setback: 0 Rear Setback: 0.0
Height: 0 Height: 0 Height: 0.0
Size: 0 Size: 0 Size: 0.0

Code Section(s):

Description: Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code § 185 -17 (B) (6) 185-17 (E) to place a standby 
electrical generator in the side yard and encroaching into the side yard setback. Property is zoned RN – 
Residential Neighborhood District

March 31, 2021

Date Mark Lenzi - Building Inspector CEO



RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning

Town of Pittsford GIS

Printed March 29, 2021

The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only.  No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.
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Zoning Board of Appeals 
Referral Form Information

Property Address:
85 Coventry Ridge  PITTSFORD, NY 14534 

Property Owner:
O'Keefe, Kevin
85 Coventry Rdg 
Pittsford, NY 14534

Applicant or Agent:
O'Keefe, Kevin
85 Coventry Rdg 
Pittsford, NY 14534

Present Zoning of Property: IZ Incentive Zoning
Area Variance - Residential and Non-Profit

Town Code Requirement is: Proposed Conditions: Resulting in the Following Variance:
Right Lot Line: 10 Right Lot Line: 9 Right Lot Line: 1.0
Left Lot Line: 0 Left Lot Line: 0 Left Lot Line: 0.0
Front Setback: 0 Front Setback: 0 Front Setback: 0.0
Rear Setback: 0 Rear Setback: 0 Rear Setback: 0.0
Height: 0 Height: 0 Height: 0.0
Size: 180 Size: 630 Size: -450.0

Code Section(s):

Description: Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185- 113 B (1), (2) & (6) and the approved 
Coventry Ridge Subdivision plans for the construction of an oversized accessory structure (Pavilion) 
located in the rear yard and encroaching into the side setback. Property is zoned IZ – Incentive Zoning.

March 31, 2021

Date Mark Lenzi - Building Inspector CEO



RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning

Town of Pittsford GIS

Printed March 31, 2021

The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only.  No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.

0 190 38095 ft
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1:2,257
 





























EXISTING TWO STORY HOUSE

EXISTING 
SLIDING 
DOOR TO 
REMAIN

EXISTING 
WINDOW 
TO REMAIN

EXISTING 
WINDOW 
TO REMAIN
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3" AIR ENTRAINED CONCRETE W/ 6X6 
W2.9 X W2.9 W.W.F. (AT MIDPOINT) 
OVER 6" MIN. COMPACTED GRAVEL 

(95% MODIFIED PROCTOR) AND 6 MIL. 
POLY VAPOR BARRIER.

PROPOSED PATIO

TYP. 2X8 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.

PROVIDE (2) TYP. 1 3/4" x 9 1/2" 
M.L. HEADER

OVERHEAD 
ROOF LINE

TYP. 6X6 P.T. POST 
IN 12" DIA. ROUND 
SONOTUBE FTG. 
48" BELOW GRADE

PRE-ENGINEERED 
TRUSSES AS DESIGNED 
BY OTHERS

PRE-ENGINEERED 
TRUSSES AS DESIGNED 
BY OTHERS

PRE-ENGINEERED 
TRUSSES AS DESIGNED 
BY OTHERS

3

A1

2

A1

PROPOSED PATIO

3" AIR ENTRAINED CONCRETE 
W/ 6X6 W2.9 X W2.9 W.W.F. 
(AT MIDPOINT) OVER 6" MIN. 
COMPACTED GRAVEL (95% 
MODIFIED PROCTOR) AND 6 
MIL. POLY VAPOR BARRIER.

PROVIDE T & G CEILING

ASPHALT SHINGLES ON (1) 
LAYER 15# FELT ON 5/8" 
'ADVANTECH' SHEATHING

2X10 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. 
PROVIDE SIMPSON RAFTER 

TIE @ EACH RAFTER

(2) 1 3/4"x10" HEADERS

TYP. 6X6 P.T. POST

SIMPSON POST ANCHOR

TYP. 12" ROUND 
SONOTUBE FOOTING 

48" BELOW GRADE

ASSUMED GRADE

2X6 FASCIA WRAPPED 
W/ ALUMINUM W/ 

ALUMINUM GUTTERS

PROPOSED PATIO

3" AIR ENTRAINED CONCRETE W/ 6X6 W2.9 X 
W2.9 W.W.F. (AT MIDPOINT) OVER 6" MIN. 
COMPACTED GRAVEL (95% MODIFIED PROCTOR) 
AND 6 MIL. POLY VAPOR BARRIER.

PROVIDE T & G CEILING

2X10 TURESS

2X10 TURESS 2X10 TURESS

ASPHALT SHINGLES ON (1) 
LAYER 15# FELT ON 5/8" 
'ADVANTECH' SHEATHING

OVERHANG

1' - 0"

PRE- ENGINEERED 
TRUESSES @ EACH POST 
PROVIDE SIMPSON TIE @ 

EACH TRUSS  

(2) 1 3/4"x10" HEADERS

TYP. 6X6 P.T. POST

SIMPSON POST ANCHOR

TYP. 12" ROUND 
SONOTUBE FOOTING 

48" BELOW GRADE

ASSUMED GRADE

(2 ) 1 3/4" X 10" M.L. RIDGE BEAM

2X6 FASCIA WRAPPED 
W/ ALUMINUM W/ 

ALUMINUM GUTTERS

3

12

3

12

BOX OUT ALL EXPOSED 
TRUSSES MEMBERS
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TYP. 2X8 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.

3 3

PROVIDE ROOF 
CRICKET

ASSUMED 
GRADE

3

3

PRE-ENGINEERED 
TRUESS

PROVIDE ROOF CRICKET

PROVIDE STEP 
FLASHING AS 

REQUIRED

7
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COPYRIGHT NOTICE :

©

SHEET:PROJECT:

DATE:DRAWN:

CLIENT/LOCATION:

REVISIONS:

www.greaterliving.com

3033 BRIGHTON-HENRIETTA

TOWNLINE RD

ROCHESTER, NY  14623

CALL:(585) 272-9170

FAX: (585) 292-1262

THESE PLANS ARE PROTECTED UNDER 
FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS BY GREATER 

LIVING ARCHITECTURE P.C. ANY 
UNAUTHORIZED REPRODUCTION OR 
MODIFICATION OF THESE PLANS IS A 
VIOLATION OF COPYRIGHT LAWS. CLIENT 

RIGHTS ARE LIMITED TO ONE-TIME USE FOR 
THE CONSTRUCTION OF THESE PLANS. 

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS OR ADDITIONS 

TO THIS PLAN IS A VIOLATION OF THE NEW 
YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW, ARTICLE 145, 
SECTION 7209.

COPYRIGHT        ALL RIGHTS RESERVED 
GREATER LIVING ARCHITECTURE P.C.

CONSULTANT:

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

BRIAN ENGLER GAZEBO
85 COVENTRY RIDGE,
PITTSFORD

PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS

XW 03/14/2021

A1

DATE BY DESCRIPTION

1/4" = 1'-0"1
PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN

1" = 1'-0"2
TYP. WALL SECTION

1/2" = 1'-0"3
CROSS SECTION

1/4" = 1'-0"4
PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0"5
BACK ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"6
SIDE ELEVATION

7
EXTERIOR VIEW @ BACK
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